clean
ANREEYIANALYTICS label

Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number DSP0008-2019H-19

Certified Entity Smarty Pants LLC

Type of Certification Dietary Supplements V1
Certified Products See Certified Product Listings
Identification Marks Purity Award, Pesticide Free
4056 Del Rey Ave

Marina Del Rey, CA 90292
Effective Date August 19, 2019

Issue Date January 22, 2026

Facility Location(s)

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed
the Operator’s contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the
products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of
certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the
Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the
Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the
Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the
Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Signed on behalf of
Ellipse Analytics Clean Label Project

7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Certification (CLPC):

Denver, CO 80221 % Z% _

www.ellipseanalytics.com /7&\ @"T “
Matthew Regusci

09/16/2025
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http://www.ellipseanalytics.com/

Certified Product Listings

Universal Product

Product Name Identification Mark List Date

Code (UPC)

Adults Formula & Fiber Gummy for Digestion
Core Formula — Adult Formula

Core Formula — Kids Formula

Core Formula— Women'’s Plus 50+ Multi &
Omegas

Core Formula — Men’s Formula

Core Formula - Prenatal Plus Multi & Omegas

Core Formula — Teen Girl Plus Multi &
Omegas

Core Formula — Teen Guy Plus Multi &
Omegas

Core Formula — Toddler Plus Multi & Omegas

Core Formula = Women’s Plus Multi &
Omegas

Kids Plus Multi & Fiber
Kids Probiotic & Prebiotic Strawberry
Organic Men’s Multi & Probiotics
Organic Prenatal Multi & Probiotics
Organic Toddler Multi & Probiotics
Organic - Men’s Multi & Omega
Organic - Prenatal Multi & Omega
Organic Kids & Toddler Multi & Omega
Organic Kids Multi & Omega
Organic Toddler Multi & Omega

Organic Women's Multi & Omega

Adult Prebiotic & Probiotic Immunity
Formula, Strawberry Creme
Kids Prebiotic & Probiotic Immunity Formula,
Grape

Core Formula — Kids Formula, Cherry Berry

817053020561

817053020615

851356004309

817053024088

817053020677

817053024323

817053023982

817053024002

817053020059

817053022824

817053022817

817053022794

817053020974

817053020806

817053020813

817053020813

CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free

08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
08/19/2019
05/06/2020
05/06/2020
05/06/2020
05/06/2020
05/06/2020
05/06/2020
05/28/2020
05/28/2020

10/30/2020
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Baby Probiotic 817053023456

Kids Immunity Triple Action Immunity 817053024064

Core Formula — Family Formula

Zero Sugar - Kids Multi & Omega 817053023784

Zero Sugar - Prenatal Multi & Omega 817053023807

Zero Sugar - Women's Multi & Omega 817053023791

Kids Digestive Fiber and Veggie 817053024026

Kids Plus Multi & Immunity
Kids Digestive 2 Billion CFU Probiotic, Grape
Digestive 3 Billion CFU Probiotic, Strawberry

Digestive Probiotic & Prebiotic, Grape
Core Formula - Kids Plus Multi & Omegas
Kids Sleep Zero Melatonin
Kids Sleep Melatonin
Fast Acting Sleep
Fast Acting Stress Support
Kids Cognitive Omega-3 Brain
Prenatal Omega-3 DHA

Digestive Fiber & Supergreens

817053022800

Organic Womens Multi & Probiotics

Organic Kids Multi & Probiotics 817053022787

Teen Guy Multi

Kids Grow Bone Support 4-in-1

Women's Plus Liquid Multivitamin
Multimineral

CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

03/18/2021
06/14/2022
08/04/2022
05/25/2023

05/25/2023
05/25/2023
02/01/2024

05/05/2025
05/05/2025
05/05/2025
05/05/2025
06/11/2025
06/12/2025
06/12/2025
06/12/2025
07/08/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
10/01/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

11/13/2025
12/05/2025

01/22/2026
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