



*Clean Label Project Program*

# CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number	DSP0008-2019H-19
Certified Entity	Smarty Pants LLC
Type of Certification	Dietary Supplements V1
Certified Products	See Certified Product Listings
Identification Marks	Purity Award, Pesticide Free
Facility Location(s)	4056 Del Rey Ave Marina Del Rey, CA 90292
Effective Date	August 19, 2019
Issue Date	January 22, 2026

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed the Operator's contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics  
7000 Broadway, Suite 307  
Denver, CO 80221  
[www.ellipseanalytics.com](http://www.ellipseanalytics.com)

Signed on behalf of  
Clean Label Project  
Certification (CLPC):

Matthew Regusci  
09/16/2025

## Certified Product Listings

Product Name	Universal Product Code (UPC)	Identification Mark	List Date
Adults Formula & Fiber Gummy for Digestion		CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Core Formula – Adult Formula		CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Core Formula – Kids Formula	817053020561	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Core Formula – Women’s Plus 50+ Multi & Omegas	817053020615	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Core Formula – Men’s Formula		CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Core Formula - Prenatal Plus Multi & Omegas	851356004309	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Core Formula – Teen Girl Plus Multi & Omegas	817053024088	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Core Formula – Teen Guy Plus Multi & Omegas	817053020677	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Core Formula – Toddler Plus Multi & Omegas	817053024323	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Core Formula – Women’s Plus Multi & Omegas	817053023982	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Kids Plus Multi & Fiber	817053024002	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Kids Probiotic & Prebiotic Strawberry	817053020059	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Organic Men’s Multi & Probiotics	817053022824	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Organic Prenatal Multi & Probiotics	817053022817	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Organic Toddler Multi & Probiotics	817053022794	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/19/2019
Organic - Men’s Multi & Omega	817053020974	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/06/2020
Organic - Prenatal Multi & Omega	817053020806	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/06/2020
Organic Kids & Toddler Multi & Omega		CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/06/2020
Organic Kids Multi & Omega	817053020813	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/06/2020
Organic Toddler Multi & Omega		CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/06/2020
Organic Women's Multi & Omega	817053020813	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/06/2020
Adult Probiotic & Probiotic Immunity Formula, Strawberry Creme		CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/28/2020
Kids Probiotic & Probiotic Immunity Formula, Grape		CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/28/2020
Core Formula – Kids Formula, Cherry Berry		CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	10/30/2020

Baby Probiotic	817053023456	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	03/18/2021
Kids Immunity Triple Action Immunity	817053024064	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	06/14/2022
Core Formula – Family Formula		CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	08/04/2022
Zero Sugar - Kids Multi & Omega	817053023784	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/25/2023
Zero Sugar - Prenatal Multi & Omega	817053023807	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	05/25/2023
Zero Sugar - Women's Multi & Omega	817053023791	CLP Purity Award	05/25/2023
Kids Digestive Fiber and Veggie	817053024026	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	02/01/2024
Kids Plus Multi & Immunity		CLP Purity Award	05/05/2025
Kids Digestive 2 Billion CFU Probiotic, Grape		CLP Purity Award	05/05/2025
Digestive 3 Billion CFU Probiotic, Strawberry		CLP Purity Award	05/05/2025
Digestive Probiotic & Prebiotic, Grape		CLP Purity Award	05/05/2025
Core Formula - Kids Plus Multi & Omegas		CLP Purity Award	06/11/2025
Kids Sleep Zero Melatonin		CLP Purity Award	06/12/2025
Kids Sleep Melatonin		CLP Purity Award	06/12/2025
Fast Acting Sleep		CLP Purity Award	06/12/2025
Fast Acting Stress Support		CLP Purity Award	07/08/2025
Kids Cognitive Omega-3 Brain		CLP Purity Award	09/16/2025
Prenatal Omega-3 DHA		CLP Purity Award	09/16/2025
Digestive Fiber & Supergreens		CLP Purity Award	10/01/2025
Organic Womens Multi & Probiotics	817053022800	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	10/13/2025
Organic Kids Multi & Probiotics	817053022787	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide Free	10/13/2025
Teen Guy Multi		CLP Purity Award	11/13/2025
Kids Grow Bone Support 4-in-1		CLP Purity Award	12/05/2025
Women's Plus Liquid Multivitamin Multimineral		CLP Purity Award	01/22/2026